Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previously recorded on Reel 011456 Fra	Corrective Assignment to correct the omission of the Nunc Pro Tunc date previously recorded on Reel 011456 Frame 0834. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Nunc Pro Tunc date of September 25, 2000.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Stephen James Shau	ıghnessy		11/02/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	Eurotex Thermal Engineering Limited			
Street Address:	49/51 Church Street			
City:	Littleborough, Lancashire			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	OL 16 8AD			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		6457555		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(401)86	1-1953		
	. ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 401-421-3141				
Email: myoung@saltermichaelson.com				
Correspondent Name				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 2:	Salter & Michaelson			
Address Line 4:	Provide	nce, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michele J. Young		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Shaughnessy source=Shaughnessy		· +		

1 .

ASSIGNMENT

(NUNC PRO TUNC)

WHEREAS, I, Stephen James Shaughnessy of 19 Troutbeck Grove, Winsford, Cheshire, CW7 2SX (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having invented certain new and useful improvements in SOUND MUFFLING MATERIAL AND METHOD OF MAKING THEREOF for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 4, 2000, Application Serial No. 09/530,739.

WHEREAS, Eurotex Thermal Engineering Limited, of 49/51 Church Street, Littleborough, Lancashire, OL16 8AD, United Kingdom (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any U.S. Letters Patent, including any priority rights relative thereto, that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over as of September 25, 2000 unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention, including any priority rights relative thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Assignment Form 001 U.S. Pending Including Priority - Individual/Company

> PATENT REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0137

Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representative any facts known to it respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Dated: November 2, 2000

Stephen James nessv

F:\DATA\LEMBY\ASSIGN\SHAUGH.ASG

PATENT REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 06/16/2004